
OBA Committee Meeting, 26 March 2024 15:30 on Zoom,  

Agenda 

1. Apologies for absence 

2. Matters arising from notes of last meeting not covered elsewhere on the agenda 

i. EBU AGM 

ii. Vice Chair position 

3. Officers’ reports: 

 Chair 

 Treasurer 

  Secretary 

 Promotions Group 

 County Selection Committee  

 Juniors 

 Competitions Group 

4. Grant application from Central Yarnton BC 

5. Budget & budget holders 

6. Proposed change to constitution 

7. ‘Bridging the Gap’ 

8. Congress 16-18 August 2024 at Abingdon School 

9. AOB 

10. Dates of Future Meetings: , 11th  June 2024, and 5th November 2024 

 

Circulation:  

Kathy Talbot <kathy_talbot@hotmail.co.uk>, 

Peter Litchfield <peterlitch@gmail.com>, 

Patricia Hones <patricia@hones.org.uk>, 

Charlie Bucknell <bucknellbridge@gmail.com>,    

Robert Procter < robert.c.procter@btinternet.com>, 

Adrian Lambe < adrianplambe@hotmail.com>, 

Malcolm Currie <mjc@star.rl.ac.uk>, 

Sandra Claridge <sclaridge31@gmail.com>, 

Peter Finbow <pwfinbow@yahoo.co.uk>,  

Joan Bennett < joanmbennett@hotmail.co.uk>, 

Alan Wilson <awilson@oxfordeconomics.com>, 

Matthew Covill <matthewcovill@hotmail.com>, 

Sandra Nicholson <sjnich@gmail.com>, 

Denis Talbot < denis.talbot@oncology.ox.ac.uk>, 

OBA Competitions <obacomp@gmail.com>, 

 


